

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 277

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 24 February 2014:


1. How much was spent by each department and agency on the government (Ministers /

Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio from the Supplementary

Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

a. Detail the items provided to the minister’s office

2. How much was spent on departmental stationary requirements from the Supplementary

Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date.


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


1. The AFP does not procure stationery for the Minister or Parliamentary Secretary.


2. In the period 1 December 2013 to 28 February 2014 the AFP purchased $495,051.65 in office consumables, stationery, forms and office supplies.

